HAZETH

THRE L RHH
SLIE [ FE SRR 1807231
LIE o sEPRE LIMtH 2% - SR
FEMEREZFIMEA » NENEXFEH -

Lt
(R
dlinl

AR ~ Sl ~ BRADFAFRIRBLE 2
TEHG EEPE % €78 2 ] > 541-888-690-9800 (A ~FEL - EF:00% FF5:00 CRTHETHERE) - $REHERBITHEF RS )

B RE TEMHE : service@sunvillo.com B Z AR o

M T B - -
AR S A o 2 B - FERECRPT A FA-ERER - (R EEREIM R TN EMETE LY B ERFERDBRZIE - AEE7ESHERER - 15
1 AR B MY 2 AR B A o

THETRHEEREM : 60088 (2 \&8E) o MHEFFREAN TR - iKF (EmAR) -

A 2%

TEE TR B A B Sl B - FERERENL T REA T2 - BEM N EMF RIS TAMA - E N ESEARE IR - #12E  BIRSUREIESE -



H#% / Table of Contents

MERE B R 3
Care & Maintenance 7
(NG| 5
Warranty 9
JEE AR 2544 AR A 10
Chair Parts List

JHERRT R AL A0 IR 1
Chair Assembly

R H-BAA 15
Table Parts List

R HHAET IR 7

Table Assembly




A B R Ee

HEZE

{56 PR AT B A AE B FB0E UL » WU LIKIYE o DIUHTREZ o
& 7)o A B AR IR R SRR VEBE N ) - S B G 2R 24
FoTECREAERI R A BN > BEIG S BEL TR VR S F R R R ©
FRAIHN F TR AE VKRN BRI SR S S AR S R B R e R

By
R B8 R RAE R B 0 S B Bl A 9 SR LUB SR IMRARE (T 20 » K1 » REAELIDGE Bl a2 A AR B B0 @ MR (R 52 B B0/ BE 0 SR e e/
FEMI B2 LR SR AR FE 7R ZEAT RIS PR B B - LU S RSR R AE th R LAY © RRE(FEIA B AT gE @8 Bk ke 8 /g 52 48

AR

Phifertex®7fHEERHEH o Bl FTHBIEHIIKEESY) » M DIRATHEREERIAC B R A KRN LNE Ut © mEsRRTSE R e - AIDIE3.8LAF (Uil ) B
IKINA236Z T (1#1) EEBILURS9Z T (1/400) IRAHERIEIERIIE EFmE & 2 BCEITETE - BUSMREIRIEE - Bk B AR -

BiEE - BRI vE AT



iEE B IR (B LH)

S

B RAK R B ER (LR ZIZRIMRRCR] - aT B CRIARILR ML - 28T - FTERIEA T — BE@EIot - FER T ERE ORI -

FyRESH AT GERY RO B (B LI B (K - RIS T DUEE ~ TEEEWEUL T S BPREE - ML S AR A RN DURGRE ELEZ RS BRI &R 2 ) -
A E G A 2 (AR RV R BRI _E AL RIRTRIER ~ ESE0E - BUBPRE MR B sl (LS, -

BLFRINAAANR] - B RAPRI R A EMERIARSE 3218 © 35 77BN 2R - BIATEAAE ~ B TR » B0% FIEHREL & RA R HA -

ASHEERTRE (BUATERE ) SRIRFH] B B SR 1 P RE & (A By Ve S S T TR

e SO EAMEY) (FIANIKEE ~ sifig ~ HFPE ) T AMEIRRZF LUK Aqh 3 -

AERIR AR T BOR A KRR RS (BIANAPLL RN - BE (VB ARIGRAER)

BURAEMARS (ATKSE ~ oK ~ EEL ~ #hEE ~ BEFEJA ~ PIRE ~ #50KkF) - BRI (WZEREH - #E - #8F) B MEM -



PRIE

2 RPRE*

AE A B B HEEE AR BGE Re RO PR B T3 2 24E PRI o
BEPRIE AR B & RER ~ B B0 RIE R RRFRAmE R IR L

PRI - AR BRI ME B EE (the Australian Consumer Law ) [RFE AR ZHEFRGEK o
A HEA e iy R R SR BRI S BGRAR » DUR IRl RT T AR B SR EOR SRS (E 5 -
(Eth A RETE A i S B AT HR 52 R il A e DR TE RS RS M A 355 A B PRy SR SR BEHE NS B SR B o

TR REINAIEEE » FE A2 E B Eservice@sunvilla.com BiEEfRhttps:/sunvilla.com B FAF/EMERE IR



Care and Assembly Instructions

7 Piece Sling Dining Set
ITM. [/ ART. 1807231

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer, call our Customer Service Department at
1-888-690-9800 (8:00 am - 5:00 pm PT, Mondaly - Friday. English and Spanish) or email us at service@sunvilla.com.

Preparation

Before beginning to assembile this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents
list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble this product. Stop and call our customer service center.

Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes (2 persons). Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included).

A Safety Information
Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the product. It should not be used as a toy or tool.
Children should not engage in the operation, assembly, removal, or disassembly of the product.



Care and Maintenance

Frame

Hand wash with mild soap and rinse thoroughly with water. Dry with a
soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrub too rough as it may
mar the surface. To ensure the longevity and durability of the
aluminum frame, cover or store your furniture in a dry location during
the winter months. Prolonged exposure to freezing temperatures and
moisture can cause damage to the frame, affecting its structural
integrity.

Covers

Furniture covers are a great way to protect your set from harsh elements

of weather and UV light. However, it is important to ensure furniture and
covers are free of moisture and debris before covering. It is also necessary
to promptly uncover furniture after rain and during periods of high humidity
to prevent moisture build up. Failure to do so can lead to permanent surface
and finish damage.

Fabric

Phifer® fabric should be cleaned regularly.

Brush off any loose dirt and wash with a mild soap and lukewarm water solution.
For stubborn stains and mildew, wash with a solution of 236 ml (1 cup) of bleach and
59 mi (1/4 cup) of mild soap per 3.8 1 (1 gallon) of water.

Rinse thoroughly to remove soap.

Allow fabric to air dry.

NOTE: Do not machine wash.



Care and Maintenance (cont.)

Table Top

Synthetic wood surfaces are made with UV-stabilizers to minimize fading, however, upon exposure to the sun, all colors will fade to some degree.
To minimize possible fading or discoloration: keep product covered, utilize furniture covers where applicable, and minimize direct sunlight by
storing product when not in use.

Do not sand or apply any paint, varnish or other coating or chemical to the synthetic wood surface.

Like a natural wood, the synthetic wood surface is susceptible to damage from extreme heat. Do not let heat from external sources such as a
barbecue grill, cooking utensils, or pans come in contact with the synthetic wood surface. Leaving glass materials (such as a wine glass) on the
tabletop for extended periods of time may cause damage due to light reflection.

Wipe up spills or other foreign substances (such as dirt, grease, oil, etc.) right away to avoid permanent staining.

Do not use under extreme weather or corrosive atmospheres (such as those contaminated by acid rain, harmful chemicals or vapors), or any act
of God (such as fire, flooding, hurricane, earthquake, tornado, lightning, ice, etc.), environmental condition (such as air pollution, mold, mildew, etc.).



Warranty

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY*

This product is covered under a manufacturer's 2 year warranty
from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship. This warranty does not cover damage due to
neglect, abuse, or weather related damage.

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with gudrantees that cannot be excluded
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement
or refund for a maijor failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have
the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable
quality and the failure does not amount to a maijor failure.

For warranty disclosure, email us at: service@sunvillo.com
or chat with us at https://sunvilla.com.




JFERGEASBA4H / Chair Parts List

Z#

><11
i

B Rl PINE AR BIRE  FELIRAE BB A (PIANHhER ) AUECE R F R LRSI » DURE ook S A i 2

A WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

([ ]
+'n' . . . D FHME
Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes Hand tighten = Fully tighten

Recommended: 2 persons

o J’Equ’rE LI ¢ 607358 0 0
I
w o —D P AR

ESis Tl A B ESEs Tl G
PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION QTY PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION
T 12 M6x28
AA mmmmm
A D Back Panel 6 M6x28 Bolt 24

12tz M6x45

farke BB g
B Seat Panel 6 A M6x45 Bolt 24

I R
c = % Left Arm 6 cc T Hex Wrench 1

AT

@m : %@ wF
D Right Arm 6 bb Wrench !

HEEH : FHRLRELUHESE -
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

-10 -



/ Chair Assembly

EX
Z

farfH a0

}Z:E

- 11 -



e RAZE U8 / Chair Assembly

/Z\§///ﬂ

P
—
I



N

FEFRT A ZE 98 / Chair Assembly

ER - FEMIEMEE AL - HECRVY RIS RER I b - IR R IR -

Note: After positioning the product correctly, ensure that all four legs
are level with the ground, and then use a wrench to tighten the bolts.

- 13 -



e TR R ZE IR / Chair Assembly




B ZE{HAH / Table Parts List

A EE PRI FINE e R BRI - FFLMIRSGR AL (IA0HER) rsCE REE R TAERE » LOBERAHEER L 218 -

A WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

FHAFHESEIFH] - 6008
Veit YN

Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes
Recommended: 2 persons

0.

FHIAE
Hand tighten

2

Fully tighten

ESER T At e ESER Tl At B
PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION QTY PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION QTY
E S : EE £tz M8x45 g
Table Top M8x45 Bolt
SR #iF
F = Table Leg 4 FF Wrench 1
fLE
G @ Umbrella Cap !
Ax
H — AL :
T Umbrella Ring Center
EEEE : FHRELEREUERSE -

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 15 -



B ZEHAK / Table Parts List

AT FERHTFINE B R BIEE - LR ECREA (FIANthER) WUsCE R ER TOER » DOl ARk S 5218 -

A WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

EER T At
PARTS LIST DESCRIPTION

LA

I @ Umbrella Ring !
AfLINE

J Umbrella Metal Ring 1

FENEE
K - 1

Furniture Cover

- 16 -



% | Table Assembly

I

Hi<

3/
!

ST

-17 -



SRA#HEE IR / Table Assembly

- 18 -



H2E IR / Table Assembly

Y
!

ST

M

p

- 19 -



Distributed by:
Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.

2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan

0570-200-800
www.costco.co.jp

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
www.costco.se

SUNVILLA

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepdts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espaia
NIF: B86509460
9001155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Koreaq, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
www.costco.co.kr

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A.de C.V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P.52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptun 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
www.costco.co.nz

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co.,, Ltd.
Room 01 Mezzanine
No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway
Pudong New District
Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE
HECHO EN CHINA



